KGS NO. 01
1984. 2
PART NUMBER CODING SYSTEM
TOKYO JUII INDU'STRIAL CO .• LTD.
FOREIGN TRADE BUSINESS DIV.
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
I
I

-0. 004 "' -0. 006
-0.006 "'-0. 008
The type code is given in the order of assignment.
(Example 2) Feed cam of LK-282-7
02209-282-GOO
(S)Independent/Assembly identification code
This identifies the independent part from the assembled part.
0 Independent part
A - H ' Assembled parts
(Example) Needle bar connection {asm) of DDL-552
81411-552-0AO
... 81411-552-000
I
I
---{
I... SS-6090670-TP
(6) ~!aterial/Color/Size code
Needle bar connection
Screw
This alphabetical code is applied to the pe.r.t according to the
material or color. This position in a Part Number is also used
to indicate the type of subclass models by size.
(Example 1) Tension post knob of M0-704-004
831 06-704-00A
831 06-704-008
83106-704-00C
-8-
Red
Blue
Yellow
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
Model indication of subclass bearing a number higher than 25.
(Type 2)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
DA/\/\A-V\k\1 1-1 lolol
( 1) Hodel Number - (2) Subclass Nurr~er
(1) Model Number:
The model Number is represented by combination of an alphabetical
symbol and a figure or two alphabetical symbols.
KO:LK-232 L6:LK-286 LP:LK-295 M6: LK-986
K1:LK-322 L 7:LK-287 LQ:LK-296 M7:LK-987
K7:LK-237 L8:LK-288 LR:LK-297 M8:LK-988
K9:LK-239 L 9:LK-289 LS:LK-298 M9:LK-989
L2:LK-282 LK:LK-290 M2:LK-982 MK:LK-990
L3:LK-283 LL:LK-291 M3:LK-983 ML:LK-991
L4:LK-284 LM:LK-292 M4:LK-984 MM:LK-992
L5:LK-285 LS:LK-293 M5:LK-985 MS:LK-993
(2) Subclass Number
The subclass Numbers from 25 to 600 are represented by two
alphabetical symbols.
Twenty-four alphabetical symbols are used by the 24th notation
as the following examples show; C0and i are not used)
-9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 ~~, --- ,___ -.- -- -- -- -- -- --
A 8 c D E F G H J K L M!
_13 14 15 16 17' 18 19 20 21 ~~t2~ _2_:+~ --r-- r-- -- -- ----
N p Q R s T u v w X y z1
(Example 1)
LK-239-41 0 _.... 0A666-K 9S- BO 0
~-/ ··-.... ~
(17X24)+2=410
(Example 2)
LK-987-510 _. D6MA-M7W-FOO
' ' / --~
~ "" (2iX24}+ 6 ::: 510
1.2.2 Standard Part Numbers
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
(Type 1) rn-1\1\l\l\1\!\!\ -w
1...-.J--.J--:}--L--l--.J ~-)

revisions and supplements :f'rol)\ 1975 to 1978. The part numbers
designated before·these revisions are also in use.
(Conventional Numbering System)
Capacitor
Diode
IC
Solderless terminal
Resistor
Transistor
Electric Cable
HCO-~
H G-MJ\tv'\Li'\16 -.6Q'SJ
Hl-1\MMM-LU
H P-l'fli\MITJ-~
H R- Mtv\MJZSI-..6.6.
HT-NJI\MM-~
HW-Nl/\!\liSl;\1\-..6.6.
1.2.3 Attachment Part Numbers
(Type 1)
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
M A T -/\!\1\/\f\J~I~I...;!..!.--,
t_ __ .~._r .L __ ..J I
I
I ... _
.,)
"'
\
' '
(1) Model system number .•
"' ..;;...,""
,.
' ' ~
----. Type. code
Assignment number-----
(2) Attachment code Independent/Assembly
identification code
-13-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
The Attachment Part Numbers of type 1 are applicable to ~~ose parts
(about 850 parts) which were employed in 1969 to 1974.
{1) Medel System Numbers
The Model System Numbers indicate the system of sewing machine
to which the attachment is applicable.
1 1-Needle machine 6 Button sewing and Buttonholing machines
2 2-Need1e machine 7 OVeredging machine {350 yarn)
3 3-Needle machine 8 Over edging machine {800 yarn)
4 Zigzag machine 9 Other machines
5 Bar Tacking machine
{2) Attachment codes
A :' H Ruler and Spacer Q
:} Guide I B foot Feller :/Presser K R
J
. '
c L ' Hemmer T : Thread trimmer
D Throat plate M Felder
F Feed dog N Binder
1 2 3 4 1/\' 6 7 8 9 10 11
M A X -[I\ li\V\li\IAll\ !AI
{Type 2)
The Attachment Part Number of Type 2 indicates that the attachment
is manufactured by SUISEI.
-14-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
M A 0 -/\ i\A[/\V\V\1 I o (Type 3 )
(1}
'-----'-,- J.- -.J
,J _,.
Attachr.tent :model
NU!llber